
Visakhapatnam - Raipur Passenger Special (UnReserved)/08528 - Pass - ECoR 
VSKP/Visakhapatnam Junction to LJR/Lanjigarh Road Junction 

6h 19m - 280 km - 29 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 VSKP Visakhapatnam
Junction

06:30 0 1 0 25 6 ECoR

2 MIPM Marripalem PH 06:41 06:42 1m 0 1 5 35 ECoR
3 SCM Simhachalam 06:48 06:50 2m 0 1 8 50 20 ECoR
4 PDT Pendurti 07:01 07:03 2m 0 1 17 76 30 ECoR
5 KTV Kottavalasa Junction 07:10 07:12 2m 0 1 26 60 56 ECoR
6 KPL Kantakapalle 07:20 07:22 2m 0 1 34 79 80 ECoR
7 ALM Alamanda 07:29 07:31 2m 0 1 43 71 50 ECoR
8 KUK Korukonda 07:37 07:39 2m 0 1 50 40 37 ECoR
9 VZM Vizianagaram Junction 07:55 08:00 5m 0 1 61 89 58 ECoR
10 GTLM Gotlam 08:08 08:10 2m 0 1 73 49 ECoR
11 GRBL Garudubilli 08:16 08:18 2m 0 1 78 38 ECoR
12 GPI Gajapatinagaram 08:27 08:29 2m 0 1 84 75 ECoR
13 KMX Komatipalli 08:37 08:39 2m 0 1 94 66 ECoR
14 DNV Donkinavalasa 08:48 08:50 2m 0 1 103 48 ECoR
15 VBL Bobbili Junction 09:05 09:07 2m 0 1 115 68 ECoR
16 SNM Sitanagaram 09:17 09:19 2m 0 1 127 63 102 ECoR
17 NSX Narsipuram Halt 09:27 09:28 1m 0 1 135 36 131 ECoR
18 PVP Parvatipuram 09:35 09:37 2m 0 1 139 32 122 ECoR
19 PVPT Parvatipuram Town 09:40 09:42 2m 0 1 141 60 ECoR
20 GMDA Gumada 09:54 09:56 2m 0 1 153 67 134 ECoR
21 KNRT Kuneru 10:04 10:06 2m 0 1 162 69 140 ECoR
22 JMPT Jimidipeta 10:14 10:16 2m 0 1 171 62 188 ECoR
23 LDX Ladda 10:23 10:25 2m 0 1 178 24 183 ECoR
24 RGDA Rayagada 10:45 10:50 5m 0 1 186 42 223 ECoR
25 SPRD Singapur Road Junction 11:03 11:05 2m 0 1 195 30 ECoR
26 THV Therubali 11:24 11:26 2m 0 1 205 54 272 ECoR
27 BMCK Bissamcuttack 11:47 11:49 2m 0 1 224 72 418 ECoR
28 MNGD Muniguda 12:03 12:08 5m 0 1 241 66 360 ECoR
29 DKLU Doikallu 12:20 12:22 2m 0 1 254 66 350 ECoR
30 AMB Ambodala 12:33 12:38 5m 0 1 266 73 373 ECoR
31 LJR Lanjigarh Road

Junction
12:49 12:51 2m 0 1 280 52 317 ECoR

32 NRLR Norla Road 13:04 13:06 2m 0 1 291 57 248 ECoR
33 RPRD Rupra Road 13:13 13:18 5m 0 1 298 56 233 ECoR
34 KDLR Kandel Road 13:26 13:28 2m 0 1 305 57 212 ECoR
35 KSNG Kesinga 13:37 13:42 5m 0 1 314 60 186 ECoR
36 TIG Titlagarh Junction 13:55 14:05 10m 0 1 327 34 207 ECoR
37 RNBT Rahenbata 14:20 14:22 2m 0 1 335 59 223 ECoR
38 MRBL Muribahal 14:32 14:34 2m 0 1 345 57 273 ECoR
39 KBJ Kantabanji 14:50 15:00 10m 0 1 360 69 304 ECoR
40 TRKR Turekela Road 15:12 15:14 2m 0 1 374 62 336 ECoR
41 HSK Harishanker Road 15:23 15:25 2m 0 1 383 73 ECoR
42 LKNA Lakhna 15:38 15:40 2m 0 1 399 69 336 ECoR
43 NPD Nawapara Road 15:52 15:54 2m 0 1 413 63 343 ECoR
44 KRAR Khariar Road 16:05 16:10 5m 0 1 425 62 ECoR
45 KMK Komakhan 16:20 16:22 2m 0 1 435 49 ECoR
46 BGBR Bagbahra 16:35 16:40 5m 0 1 446 33 356 ECoR
47 BMKJ Bhimkhoj 17:00 17:02 2m 0 1 456 25 ECoR
48 ARN Arand 17:30 17:32 2m 0 1 468 61 ECoR
49 MSMD Mahasamund 17:40 17:45 5m 0 1 476 24 ECoR
50 BLSN Belsonda 18:06 18:08 2m 0 1 485 18 281 ECoR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Sep 24 2024 (03:56)

Sep 24 2024 (03:56)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

51 ANMD Arang Mahanadi 18:38 18:40 2m 0 1 494 42 ECoR
52 LAE Lakholi 18:50 18:52 2m 0 1 501 67 SECR
53 MNDH Mandir Hasaud 19:03 19:05 2m 0 1 513 18 SECR
54 R Raipur Junction 20:00 3 1 530 - 315 SECR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Sep 24 2024 (03:56)

Sep 24 2024 (03:56)

2

2


